Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT OF HANOVER TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 FOR CERTAIN TRAINING COSTS

June 18, 2015

15-06-18-62

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover County of Morris has been asked by the Recreation Department for the Township of Hanover to assist in the providing of CPR Training for certain coaching staff, and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that this training is desirous and beneficial to the community, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire District No. 3 and Fire District No. 2 have agreed to share any extraordinary expenses incurred by District No. 2 with regards to this training, and

WHEREAS, Fire District No. 2 incurred overtime costs relevant to this training.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as follows:

1. Payment in the amount of Five Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars and Seventy Cents (\$569.70) is hereby authorized, this amount representing ½ of the costs incurred by Fire District No. 2

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 18th day of June, 2015.

Robert Callas, Secretary